320587 Issue 10
Zone 1 Explosion Proof Wireless
Access Point enclosure system to
allow standard WLAN hardware to be
installed in potentially explosive,
harsh, wet, and corrosive
environments
II 2 G EEx d  IIC T5 Ta 55oC Max, T6/Ta 40oC

document.
Firetide, Hotport, Meru, Symbol, Cisco, Airmagnet, Aruba and Acksys are all registered trademarks.
Ordering Information
Optional Extras
Antennas
Increased Safety Omni-Directional Zone 1/21 2.4GHz & 5.8GHz WLAN antenna with RG58 Cable See iANT100
Increased Safety Omni-Directional Zone 1/21 2.4GHz & 5.8GHz WLAN antenna with LMR400 Cable See iANT101
iWAP103 is a flameproof / explosion-proof product and requires installation using the correct types of cable
glands and stopping plugs. It is the customer’s responsibility to ensure that the correct cable glands and
stopping plugs are purchased for the installation.
Extronics can quote for cable glands if given a full cable specification. Full details on cable entries can be found
in the product manual
Cable Glands
Recommended for iANT100 CR-UB-NP/16/M20
Recommended for iANT101 CR-UB-NP/20/M20
Recommended for Un-armoured Cable O/D 3.4 - 8.4 CR-UB-NP-16-M20
Recommended for Un-armoured Cable O/D 4.8 - 11.7 CR-UB-NP-20s-M20
Recommended for Un-armoured Cable O/D 9.5 - 14.0 CR-UB-NP-20-M20
Recommended for Un-armoured Cable O/D 11.7 - 20.0 CR-UB-NP-25-M25
Recommended for Armoured Cable O/D 9.0 - 13.5 CR-CB-NP-16-M20
Recommended for Armoured Cable O/D 11.5 - 16.0 CR-CB-NP-20s-M20
Recommended for Armoured Cable O/D 15.5 - 21.1 CR-CB-NP-20-M20
Recommended for Armoured Cable O/D 20.3 - 27.4 CR-CB-NP-25-M25
Recommended for Armoured Cable O/D 6.7 - 10.3 CR-CB-R-NP-16-M20
Recommended for Armoured Cable O/D 9.4 - 12.5 CR-CB-R-NP-20s-M20
Recommended for Armoured Cable O/D 12.0 - 17.6 CR-CB-R-NP-20-M20
Recommended for Armoured Cable O/D 16.8 - 23.9 CR-CB-R-NP-25-M25
Recommended for M20 Conduits CR-SB-20-NP-M20-M20
Recommended for M25 Conduits CR-SB-25-NP-M25-M25
Full datasheets on all the above cable glands are available to download from www.extronics.com